



Item #	Description	UOM	Est Qty	Autumn Contracting		J&K Contracting	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
<b>SECTION 3 - BUILT UP ROOF (BUR)</b>							
3A.	ROOFER REGULAR RATE	Hour	10	\$97.20	\$972.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
3B.	ROOFER OVERTIME RATE	Hour	10	\$145.80	\$1,458.00	\$51.00	\$510.00
3C.	ROOFER CRITICAL RESPONSE	Hour	1	\$195.00	\$195.00	\$52.00	\$52.00
3D.	ROOFER HELPER REGULAR RATE	Hour	10	\$67.50	\$675.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
3E.	ROOFER HELPER OVERTIME RATE	Hour	10	\$101.25	\$1,012.50	\$31.00	\$310.00
3F.	ROOFER HELPER CRITICAL RESPONSE	Hour	1	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$32.00	\$32.00
3G.	MASON REGULAR RATE	Hour	10	\$85.80	\$858.00	\$55.00	\$550.00
3H.	MAON OVERTIME RATE	Hour	10	\$128.70	\$1,287.00	\$56.00	\$560.00
3I.	MASON CRITICAL RESPONSE	Hour	1	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$57.00	\$57.00
3J.	MASON HELPER REGULAR RATE	Hour	10	\$52.00	\$520.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
3K.	MASON HELPER OVERTIME RATE	Hour	10	\$78.00	\$780.00	\$31.00	\$310.00
3L.	MASON HELPER CRITICAL RESPONSE	Hour	1	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$32.00	\$32.00
TOTAL FOR SECTION 3						\$8,192.50	\$3,513.00
<b>SECTION 4 - POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC)</b>							
4A.	ROOFER REGULAR RATE	Hour	10	\$97.20	\$972.00	\$48.00	\$480.00
4B.	ROOFER OVERTIME RATE	Hour	10	\$145.80	\$1,458.00	\$49.00	\$490.00
4C.	ROOFER CRITICAL RESPONSE	Hour	1	\$195.00	\$195.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
4D.	ROOFER HELPER REGULAR RATE	Hour	10	\$67.50	\$675.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
4E.	ROOFER HELPER OVERTIME RATE	Hour	10	\$101.25	\$1,012.50	\$31.00	\$310.00
4F.	ROOFER HELPER CRITICAL RESPONSE	Hour	1	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$32.00	\$32.00
4G.	MASON REGULAR RATE	Hour	10	\$85.80	\$858.00	\$55.00	\$550.00
4H.	MAON OVERTIME RATE	Hour	10	\$128.70	\$1,287.00	\$56.00	\$560.00
4I.	MASON CRITICAL RESPONSE	Hour	1	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$57.00	\$57.00
4J.	MASON HELPER REGULAR RATE	Hour	10	\$52.00	\$520.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
4K.	MASON HELPER OVERTIME RATE	Hour	10	\$78.00	\$780.00	\$31.00	\$310.00
4L.	MASON HELPER CRITICAL RESPONSE	Hour	1	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$32.00	\$32.00
TOTAL FOR SECTION 4						\$8,192.50	\$50.00 \$3,471.00
<b>SECTION 5 - STYRENE-BUTADIENE-STYRENE (SBS) MODIFIED BITUMEN</b>							
5A.	ROOFER REGULAR RATE	Hour	10	\$97.20	\$972.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
5B.	ROOFER OVERTIME RATE	Hour	10	\$145.80	\$1,458.00	\$51.00	\$510.00
5C.	ROOFER CRITICAL RESPONSE	Hour	1	\$195.00	\$195.00	\$52.00	\$52.00
5D.	ROOFER HELPER REGULAR RATE	Hour	10	\$67.50	\$675.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
5E.	ROOFER HELPER OVERTIME RATE	Hour	10	\$101.25	\$1,012.50	\$31.00	\$310.00
5F.	ROOFER HELPER CRITICAL RESPONSE	Hour	1	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$32.00	\$32.00
5G.	MASON REGULAR RATE	Hour	10	\$85.80	\$858.00	\$55.00	\$550.00
5H.	MAON OVERTIME RATE	Hour	10	\$128.70	\$1,287.00	\$56.00	\$560.00
5I.	MASON CRITICAL RESPONSE	Hour	1	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$57.00	\$57.00
5J.	MASON HELPER REGULAR RATE	Hour	10	\$52.00	\$520.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
5K.	MASON HELPER OVERTIME RATE	Hour	10	\$78.00	\$780.00	\$31.00	\$310.00
5L.	MASON HELPER CRITICAL RESPONSE	Hour	1	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$32.00	\$32.00
TOTAL FOR SECTION 5						\$8,192.50	\$3,513.00

Item #	Description	UOM	Est Qty	Autumn Contracting		J&K Contracting	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
<b>SECTION 6 - SHEET METAL FLASHING, TRIM AND RELATED SERVICES</b>							
6A.	SHEET METAL MECHANIC REGULAR	Hour	10	\$97.20	\$972.00	\$55.00	\$550.00
6B.	SHEET METAL MECHANIC OVERTIME RATE	Hour	10	\$145.80	\$1,458.00	\$56.00	\$560.00
6C.	SHEET METAL MECHANIC CRITICAL RESPONSE	Hour	1	\$195.00	\$195.00	\$57.00	\$57.00
6D.	SHEET METAL HELPER REGULAR RATE	Hour	10	\$67.50	\$675.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
6E.	SHEET METAL HELPER OVERTIME RATE	Hour	10	\$101.25	\$1,012.50	\$41.00	\$410.00
6F.	SHEET METAL HELPER CRITICAL RESPONSE	Hour	1	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$42.00	\$42.00
6G.	MASON REGULAR RATE	Hour	10	\$85.80	\$858.00	\$55.00	\$550.00
6H.	MAON OVERTIME RATE	Hour	10	\$128.70	\$1,287.00	\$56.00	\$560.00
6I.	MASON CRITICAL RESPONSE	Hour	1	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$57.00	\$57.00
6J.	MASON HELPER REGULAR RATE	Hour	10	\$52.00	\$520.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
6K.	MASON HELPER OVERTIME RATE	Hour	10	\$78.00	\$780.00	\$31.00	\$310.00
6L.	MASON HELPER CRITICAL RESPONSE	Hour	1	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$32.00	\$32.00
TOTAL FOR SECTION 6					\$8,192.50		\$3,828.00
<b>SECTION 7 - STANDING SEAM METAL</b>							
7A.	ROOFER REGULAR RATE	Hour	10	\$97.20	\$972.00	\$55.00	\$550.00
7B.	ROOFER OVERTIME RATE	Hour	10	\$145.80	\$1,458.00	\$56.00	\$560.00
7C.	ROOFER CRITICAL RESPONSE	Hour	1	\$195.00	\$195.00	\$57.00	\$57.00
7D.	ROOFER HELPER REGULAR RATE	Hour	10	\$67.50	\$675.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
7E.	ROOFER HELPER OVERTIME RATE	Hour	10	\$101.25	\$1,012.50	\$41.00	\$410.00
7F.	ROOFER HELPER CRITICAL RESPONSE	Hour	1	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$42.00	\$42.00
7G.	MASON REGULAR RATE	Hour	10	\$85.80	\$858.00	\$55.00	\$550.00
7H.	MAON OVERTIME RATE	Hour	10	\$128.70	\$1,287.00	\$56.00	\$560.00
7I.	MASON CRITICAL RESPONSE	Hour	1	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$57.00	\$57.00
7J.	MASON HELPER REGULAR RATE	Hour	10	\$52.00	\$520.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
7K.	MASON HELPER OVERTIME RATE	Hour	10	\$78.00	\$780.00	\$31.00	\$310.00
7L.	MASON HELPER CRITICAL RESPONSE	Hour	1	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$32.00	\$32.00
TOTAL FOR SECTION 7					\$8,192.50		\$3,828.00
<b>SECTION 8 - THERMOPLASTIC ROOFING (TPO)</b>							
8A.	ROOFER REGULAR RATE	Hour	10	\$97.20	\$972.00	\$48.00	\$480.00
8B.	ROOFER OVERTIME RATE	Hour	10	\$145.80	\$1,458.00	\$49.00	\$490.00
8C.	ROOFER CRITICAL RESPONSE	Hour	1	\$195.00	\$195.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
8D.	ROOFER HELPER REGULAR RATE	Hour	10	\$67.50	\$675.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
8E.	ROOFER HELPER OVERTIME RATE	Hour	10	\$101.25	\$1,012.50	\$31.00	\$310.00
8F.	ROOFER HELPER CRITICAL RESPONSE	Hour	1	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$32.00	\$32.00
8G.	MASON REGULAR RATE	Hour	10	\$85.80	\$858.00	\$55.00	\$550.00
8H.	MAON OVERTIME RATE	Hour	10	\$128.70	\$1,287.00	\$56.00	\$560.00
8I.	MASON CRITICAL RESPONSE	Hour	1	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$57.00	\$57.00
8J.	MASON HELPER REGULAR RATE	Hour	10	\$52.00	\$520.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
8K.	MASON HELPER OVERTIME RATE	Hour	10	\$78.00	\$780.00	\$31.00	\$310.00
8L.	MASON HELPER CRITICAL RESPONSE	Hour	1	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$32.00	\$32.00
TOTAL FOR SECTION 8					\$8,192.50		\$3,471.00

Item #	Description	UOM	Est Qty	Autumn Contracting		J&K Contracting	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
SECTION 9 - WHITE REFLECTIVE ROOF COATING							
9A.	WHITE REFLECTIVE ROOF COATING	Sq.Ft.	100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
9B.	MASON REGULAR RATE	Hour	10	\$85.80	\$858.00	\$55.00	\$550.00
9C.	MAON OVERTIME RATE	Hour	10	\$128.70	\$1,287.00	\$56.00	\$560.00
9D.	MASON CRITICAL RESPONSE	Hour	1	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$57.00	\$57.00
9E.	MASON HELPER REGULAR RATE	Hour	10	\$52.00	\$520.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
9F.	MASON HELPER OVERTIME RATE	Hour	10	\$78.00	\$780.00	\$31.00	\$310.00
9G.	MASON HELPER CRITICAL RESPONSE	Hour	1	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$32.00	\$32.00
TOTAL FOR SECTION 9						\$4,745.00	\$2,209.00